Transient Voltage Suppression Diodes
© 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/27/16
Surface Mount – 500W  >  SACB series
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted)
Part
Number

Blocking
Leakage
Current at
VWIB@ IIB
(mA)
Peak Inverse
Blocking
Voltage VPIB
(V)
Agency
Approval
SACB5.0 SKE 5.0 7.60 300 10.0 44.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB6.0 SKG 6.0 7.90 300 11.2 41.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB7.0 SKM 7.0 8.33 300 12.6 38.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB8.0 SKR 8.0 8.89 100 13.4 36.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB8.5 SKT 8.5 9.44 50 14.0 34.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB10 SKX 10.0 11.10 5 16.3 29.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB12 SLE 12.0 13.30 5 19.0 25.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB15 SLM 15.0 16.70 5 23.6 20.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB18 SLT 18.0 20.00 5 28.8 15.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB22 SLX 22.0 24.40 5 35.4 14.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB26 SME 26.0 28.90 5 42.3 11.1 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB30 SMK 30.0 33.30 5 48.6 10.0 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB36 SMP 36.0 40.00 5 60.0 8.6 45 75 1.0 100 X
SACB45 SMV 45.0 50.00 5 77.0 6.8 45 150 1.0 200 X
SACB50 SMZ 50.0 55.50 5 88.0 5.8 45 150 1.0 200 X
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA=25°C unless otherwise noted
Low Capacitance
Application Note: Device must be used with two
units in parallel, opposite in polarity as shown in